COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ﬁ menémeoj'

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PURCHASE ORDER IACI‘W @,Y-

FOR COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES

* E_Co.\monmmqmmm m\nm o CAF"nye S‘LA’U‘.\

TINS PLRCUASE ORDER CONFIRMS AN ORDER THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY PLACED. PLEASE DO NOT numc:‘rz.
e e T s

i *Purchase Order Issue Date: I *Purchase Order Number: CTDOT0287170:?__9942

SHE i e
- l Statewlde Contract Number: =
Contract Stari Date: Contraci End Date: Reference MA or Contract:
oS 10232021

L e C R
Vendor Information

*Name: MorphoTus USA LLC Contact Persan: John Corson

*Address; 6840 Carothers Pkwy, Ste 650 Telephone: 678-575-1586

*Clty, State, Zip Cade: Frunklin, TN 37067 Fax:

Email: jeorson@morphotrust.com
I Quote Nurober (if applicable): FQ20170406MA0S
B — SE miares =y
Depariment Information
..-.m Deparimem Name: MassDOT - RMV *Bill ip Department Nome: MassDOT - (T

*Coniact Person: Al Puccis *Contact Person: Antonia Plres

*Address: 25 Newport Ave SAddress: 10 Park Ploza, Room 5231

*City, State, Zip Code: Quincy, MA 0217] *(ity, State, Zip Code: Boston, MA 02116

*Telephone: 857-368-7806 Telephone: 857-168-9897

Emaik: al.puccia@sinte. ma.us Email: gnlonia.pires@stnte.ma.us
Dell Instructions: Loading Dock Availoble Prnﬂl Payment Discount Eerms & ‘irt:

Vendor:

1, The vendor's Inveler must include the following mintmom Information: Purckase order number, quantity and description of Hemis)
shipped, unit of mensore, unit price, total dollar nmouat of =ay discaunt, ints) priceand the vendor's involce number.

2. The purchase arder numbes must oppear on the veador's packing list.

3. Sce nttached specifications, If ony, reloted (o this purckase order, If this parchase order Is for services, plense see the section entitled
Engagement of Services below, Additional specificatiars are not nezessary if the details of the performance sre covered in the coniract. I

4, Vendar assumes risk of loss lor commeditics in transit. All commadities sre subject to inspection wpon delivery, Commodities delivered

aller the ested be rejecied. commuditics will be refurned ot the vendor's P

® Engagement of Serviees (mny be required for services): I this Purchase Order is for the provision eof scrvices which have been acpotinted with
the vendor, provide a bricl description here af those savices (attach detalled specifications, if appropriate). Also, include the dates of service, the
number of hours and the hourly rates assaciated with this engagement, The vendor must sign this form for the engag=ment of scrvices, Note. This
fomm or additenal sperifications arc not required if the RFR and contracl contaln oll of the reguired Purchase Order information

— = & T Subtotal Total Price
Line | Vendor Item Ttem Unit of Unit | (Quantity {Subtotal
& Number Description | Mensure Quantity Price % Unit ** Discount minus
Price) Discount)
1 SEE
ATTACHED
: I
3
Department Kpp%“‘[ Subtotnl: .
Signature: X & 7
*Printed Name? " .M 4 Shipping and Handling: 0.00
e
T Dr,,, Total Order Amount: $253,480.0(
i +4 . T i = 2
"Dak:b [ '}_/ | 7 R.Cord'-&.

® Indicates required field.  ** Discount includes any Prompt Payment Discounts.



@ SAFRAN

MorphoTrust USA

April 28, 2017

Sarah Zaphiris

Deputy Registrar for Operations
Reqistry of Motor Vehicles

25 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171

Quotation Reference Number: FQ20170405MA03

Dear Ms. Zaphiris;

MorpheTrust USA, Inc. ("MorphoTrust”) is pleased to provide the Massachusetts Registry of
Motor Vehicles (MA RMV) with this quotation in response to your request. A description of the
goods and/or services you have requested, plus certain terms and conditions of this quotation,
are provided below.

BDESCRIPTION OF GOODS AND SERVICES:

The MA RMV has requested pricing for an additional 10 Capture Stations associated with the
current delivery of the Driver License and l|dentification Card program. Each Capture Station
includes the following components which are included in this quotation;

Signature Capture Device

Photo Capture Device (Camera and associated software)
Document imaging scanners

Vision Screening Test Device

Document Authentication Scanner (Both B5000 and M500)
Customer Facing Monitor

Workstation Printer

Note: Costs Include Applicable Software Licenses to Make the Unit Operational

Two Freestanding backdrops and eight cloth backdrops are included in this quote,
along with 10 Vision brackets.

ASSUMPTIONS:

*  This quote is dependent on agreement of final specifications with the MA RMV

» (Coverage for scheduled site surveys and deployment support as outlined in the table
below. Assumes minimum 2 week notice for any date shifts.



@ SAFRAN

MarphoTrust USA

 Location Site Survey. _Installation
North Reading 5/4/2017 713/2017
North Andover 5/4/2017 11/2/2017
Leominster 5/5/2017 10/19/2017
Acton 5/5/2017 6/29/2017
Haverhill 5/10/2017 7/27/2017
Lawrence 5/10/2017 9/7/2017
Webster 5/11/2017 10/5/2017
Marlborough 5/11/2017 9/21/2017
Plymouth 5M15/2017 8/17/2017
Boston 5/15/2017 8/10/2017

* Does not include onsite support the day following installation.
= Assumes backdrops as follows

¢  Assumes MassDOT resources will be present and onsite as needed to support deployment.

« Any return trips required because of ‘site not ready’ issues will be billable at $800 for
the first four hours on site, plus $150 per man per hour for each hour beyond the
first four hours.

Blue Screen
Branch Location
Acton Wall
Boston Stand
Haverhill Wall
Leominster Stand
Mariborough Wall
North Andover Wall*
North Reading Wall
Plymouth Wali
South Lawrence Wall
Webster Wall

MorphoTrust is pleased to provide you with this quotation. Prices specified in this quotation shall
remain flixed for a period of 60 days from the date of this quotation. Prices quoted herein are
based upon the information that has been provided to MorphoTrust by MA RMV. Changes to the
infoermation provided may result in a change in price.

2ol b



\‘57/ SAFRAN

MorphoTrust USA

MorphoTrust standard terms and conditions which govern all purchases made pursuant to this
quotation are listed below. To the extent such terms directly conflict with those set forth in this
quotation, the terms in this quotation shall govern.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

T
ﬁ.!’-r' =

L .

John Corson

Director - Client Executive
MorphoTrust USA

296 Concord Road

3" Fir. Ste 300

Billerica, MA 01821

518 956-0347
jcorson@morphotrust.com

ol s



> SAFRAN

MorphaoTrust USA
QUOTATION
Date: April 28, 2017
Quote No: FQ20170405MA03
Valid Through: 60 days from date
above
Payment Terms: Payable within 30
days of Invoice by
MA RMV
Delivery: Delivery of goods
and services
anticipated to be
completed within 2
months after receipt
of Purchase Order
From:
Sarah Zaphiris John Corsen
Deputy Registrar for Operations Client Executive
Registry of Motor Vehicles MorphoTrust USA
25 Newport Avenue Extension 296 Concord Road, Third Floor
Quincy. MA 02171 Billerica, MA 01821
Y (518) 956-0347
Product Qty | Unit Price | Total
Signature Capture Device 10 $642.00 $6,420.00
Photo Image Capture Device 10 $2,316.00 $23,160.00
Document Imaging Scanners 10 $1,204.00 $12,040.00
Vision Screening Test Device 10 $3,385.00 $33,850.00
Document Authentication Scanner 10 $4,375.00 $43,750.00
Customer Facing Monitor 10 $289.00 $2,890.00
Workstation Printer 10 $625.00 $6,250.00
Freestanding Backdrop 2 $1,512.00 $3,024.00
Cloth Backdrop 8 $43.00 $346.00
Vision Brackets 10 $154.00 $1,540.00
Total $133,270.00
Note: Includes Year 1 Mair;té;'lance -
Costs Include Applicable Software Licenses to Make the Unit Operational
Total Cost Per Unit = $12,836.00

dal5



> SAFRAN

MorphoTrust USA

Annual Maintenance

Annual Maintenance per
unit. Units Year. Total
$0.00 10 1 Included
$3,005.25 10 2 $30,052.50
$3,005.25 10 3 $30,052.50
$3,005.25 10 4 $30,052.50
$3,005.25 10 5 $30,052.50
Total Maintenance | $120,210.00

NOTE: This is a firm fixed quotation for goods and services.

PAYMENT TERMS:

Payable within 30 days of Invoice by MA RMV. The terms and conditions associated with
Contract # 80042 will apply to this change order.

MORPHOTRUST's STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS: MorphoTrust’s standard
terms and conditions which govern all purchases made pursuant to this quotation
are listed below. To the extent such terms directly conflict with those set forth in
this quotation, the terms in this quotation shall govern.

Quote Acceptance: FQ20170417MA03

Print: Date

Title:

»** TO BETTER ALLOW MORPHOTRUST TO PROCESS YOUR ORDER ***

1} PLEASE SIGN THE ABOVE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS OFFER AND RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO YOUR
MORPHOTRUST SALESPERSON/CONTACT.

2y ALTERNATIVELY, IF YOU ARE PREPARING A PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT AMENDMENT, PLEASE
INCLUDE THIS OFFER WITH THE DOCUMENTS YOU ARE SUBMITTING.

© Rol§



Cadorette, John (DOT)

From: Cadorette, John (DOT)

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2017 9:39 AM

To: Leahy, William (DOT)

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote
$253,480°7?

--—--0riginal Message-----

From: Leahy, William {DOT)

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2017 9:31 AM

To: Cadorette, John (DOT)

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

The encumbrance is for $ 253,483.00 which includes maintenance.

----- Original Message-----

From: Cadorette, John (DOT)

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 2:23 PM

To: Leahy, William (DOT)

Cc: Shaughnessy, Robert C. {DOT); Yee, Bill (DOT)

Subject: FW: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Bill,
This is yours
Thanks,

John

-----Original Message-----

From: Baldon, David {DOT)

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 2:04 PM

To: Cadorette, John (DOT); Yee, Bill (DOT)

Cc: Newton, Mark (DOT)

Subject: FW: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi lohn,

Attached is the Morpho quote for DL/ID Lic Workstation implementation.

The project ID is: 15720 AAA RMV Expansion 3.0

Let me know if you need a IT Purchase Request Form completed for the PO/procurement process.

Thanks,
David



-----0riginal Message-----

From: Bzldon, David {DOT)

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2017 8:58 AM

To: Newton, Mark {DOT)

Subject: FW: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

FYl -

-—--Original Message-----

From: Corson, John [mailto:jcorson@morphotrust.com]

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2017 8:33 AM

To: Baldon, David (DOT); Bedard, David (DOT); Zaphiris, Sarah (DOT)
Cc: Allard, Scott

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Good morning,

Attached, please find the quotation for the 10 workstations you requested for the AAA offices. Please let me know if you have
any questions.

Thank you,
John

John Corson
Director - Client Executive

Phone: 518-282-5911
Mobile: 518-956-0347

296 Concord Rd. —Ste 300
Billerica, MA 01821
jeorson@MorphoTrust.com
www.MorphoTrust.com

Follow @ldentoGO on Twitter and IdentoGO on Linkedin. Like IdentoGO on Facebook.

---—0riginal Message-—---

From: Baldon, David (DOT) [mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us)
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2017 1:13 PM

To: Allard, Scott; Bates, Peter

Cc: Corson, John

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote
Importance: High

Hi Scott,

| want to know when we can expect to receive the quote from you on AAA 3.0.



Thanks,
David

----- Original Message-----

From: Baldon, David (DOT)

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2017 11:04 AM

To: 'Allard, Scott'; Bates, Peter

Cc: Corson, John

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Scott,

| don't believe we need someone from your team onsite for the *Soft Go Live' (day after install) and believe a status of on call
should suffice.

Thanks,
David

-----Qriginal Message-----

From: Allard, Scott [mailto:SAllard@maorphotrust.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2017 10:51 AM

To: Baldon, David (DOT); Bates, Peter

Cc: Corson, John

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hello Dave,
Will you also be looking for someone from our team to be onsite the next day for 1/2 a day following the deployment?

Scott Allard
Senior Program Manager

Phone: 978-215-2692
Mobile: 781-336-9853

296 Concord Road, Suite 300
Billerica, MA 01821 USA
sallard@MorphoTrust.com
www.MorphoTrust.com

-----Qriginal Message-----

From: Baldon, David {DOT) [mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us]

Sent: Friday, April 14, 2017 4:04 PM

To: Allard, Scott <SAllard@morphotrust.com>; Bates, Peter <PBates@morphotrust.com>
Cc: Corson, John <jcorson@morphotrust.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Thanks Scott,

I want to know if you there are other options for completing the installs in a shorter timeframe. We are dependent on the ISP
providers and the RMV training which extends this process out for the 5 month duration.

| would like to shorten the duration as well.



David

----- Original Message-----

From: Allard, Scott [mailto:SAllard@morphotrust.com]

Sent: Friday, April 14, 2017 3:58 PM

To: Baldon, David {DOT); Bates, Peter

Ce: Corson, John

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hello David,

Based on the duration of the schedule( 5 -6 months for 10 workstations) you provided our standard deployment
vendor decided to opt out of supporting this deployment. We are in the process of evaluate internal options and should have
the quote completed on Monday or Tuesday.

Scott Allard
Senior Program Manager

Phone: 978-215-2692
Mobile: 781-336-9853

296 Concord Road, Suite 300
Billerica, MA 01821 USA
sallard@MorphoTrust.com
www.MorphoTrust.com

----- Original Message-—-—-

From: Baldon, David {(DOT) [mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us]

Sent: Friday, April 14, 2017 3:54 PM

To: Allard, Scott <SAllard@morphotrust.com>; Bates, Peter <PBates@morphotrust.com>
Cc: Corson, John <jcorson@morphotrust.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Scott,
I want to know if you can provide a status on the quote per the below request.

Thanks,
David

-----0riginal Message-----

From: Allard, Scott [mailto:SAllard@morphotrust.com]

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 4:03 PM

To: Baldon, David {DOT); Bates, Peter

Cc: Corson, John

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hello David,
| believe you should have this by the end of the week.

Scott Allard
Senior Program Manager



Phone: 978-215-2692
Mobile: 781-336-9853

296 Concord Road, Suite 300
Billerica, MA 01821 USA
sallard@MorphaTrust.com
www.MorphoTrust.com

From: Baldon, David (DOT) [mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us]

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 3:52 PM

To: Allard, Scott <SAllard@morphotrust.com>; Bates, Peter <PBates@morphotrust.com>
Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Scott,

| want to know if you can provide an update regarding the below quote request. | need to present a timeline to the team by
Thursday and would appreciate if you can provide some feedback before Thursday.

Thanks,
David

--—--0riginal Message---—-

From: Baldon, David {DOT)

Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 9:30 AM

To: Allard, Scott; Bates, Peter

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Scott,

We are looking to start roll-outs early June, therefore let me know when we can expect the guote and the earliest when your
team can start the installations.

Thanks,
David

From: Baldon, David (DOT)

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 4:16 PM

To: Allard, Scott; Bates, Peter

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote
Hi Scott,

Here's a summary of the blue screens for the offices.

Backdrop Locations

Blue Screen



Branch
Location
Acton

wall

Boston

Stand
Haverhill

Wall
Leominster
Stand
Marlborough
Wall

North Andover
Wall*

North Reading
wall
Plymouth
wall

South Lawrence
Wall

Webster

wall

* Subject to field visit

Let me know if you require additional information.

Thanks,
David



From: Baldon, David (DOT)

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 4:01 PM

To: 'Allard, Scott'; Bates, Peter

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Thanks Scott,
I already requested the information from AAA and they are putting together the information now.

Thanks,
David

From: Allard, Scott [mailto:SAllard@morphotrust.com)

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 3:39 PM

To: Baldon, David {DOT); Bates, Peter

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hello David,
We will also need a count for any freestanding backdrops that are required. Thanks.

Scott Allard
Senior Program Manager

Phone: 978-215-2692

Mobile: 781-336-9853

296 Concord Road, Suite 300

Billerica, MA 01821 USA

sallard@MorphoTrust.com<mailto:sallard@MorphoTrust.com>
www.MorphoTrust.com<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-
3A__www.morphotrust.com_&d=DwMFAg&c=IDF7oMaPKXpkYvevoV-
fVahWL0QWnGCCAFCDz1Bns_w&r=Rupob3PbZ8WvQwMgl__0Kt1nP5e02hZqi9kSOmb2ygM&m=RkvuAOUUZ3ZzmOKI_hcmG5
mRviHs2xaC5mdJclviptc&s=uthpvidd0q38VFqwslgz4viXTEGwWVYVGDIBOcSjxOWs&e=>

From: Baldon, David {DOT) [mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us)

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 3:21 PM

To: Allard, Scott <SAllard@morphotrust.com<mailto:SAllard@morphotrust.com>>; Bates, Peter
<PBates@morphotrust.com<mailto:PBates@morphotrust.com>>

Subject: RE: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote

Hi Scott & Peter,
I want to know if you can provide a status on the below request for additional AAA RMV roll-outs.

Thanks,
David

From: Baldon, David {DOT)

Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 10:04 AM

To: 'Allard, Scott’; '‘Bates, Peter'

Subject: REQUEST: RMV AAA Expansion Project 3.0 - Quote
Importance: High



Hi Scott and Peter,

I want to know if you can provide a quote for LIC WS for the next 10 AAAs. Below is the list as it stands right now and there was
a 11th location - Greenfield but was pulled from the list:

AAA LOCATION
Priority

AAA Location
Address

Telephone

Target Soft Go Live
Target Full 'Go Live'
1

Acton

342 Great Road
Acton, MA 01720

978-266-1000
TBD

TBD

North Reading

72 Main Street
North Reading, MA 01864

978-357-7120
18D

TBD

Haverhill



90 Kenoza Ave
Haverhill, MA 01830

978-373-3611
TB8D

TBD

4

Boston

125 High Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-443-9300
TBD

TBD

5

Plymouth

29 Home Depot Drive
Plymouth, MA 02360

508-747-6100
T8D

TeD

6

Lawrence

160 Winthrop Avenue
Lawrence, MA 01843

978-681-9200
TBD

TBD

7

Marlborough



197 Boston Post Road West/Route 20 West
Marlborough, MA 01752

508-303-2400
TBD

T80

8

Woebster

400 South Main Street
Webster, MA 01570

508-943-0058
T8D

TBD

9

Leominster

20 Commercial Road
Leominster, MA 01453

978-537-4000
TBD

T8D

10

North Andover

49 QOrchard Hill Rd
North Andover, MA 01845

978-946-0432
TBD

TBD

The RMV is locking to start with training mid to end of May 2017 but still pending confirmation from RMV.

10



Let me know what additional information your require in order to put the quote together and let me know how long it will take
to turn around the quote.

Thanks,
David

David Baldon

Senior Consultant/Project Manager

Project Management Office (PMQO) | MassDOT IT

10 Park Plaza Suite 8110 Boston MA 02116 phone 857.368.9861 | mobile 603.785.3316
email: david.baldon@state.ma.us<mailto:david.baldon@state.ma.us>

This message is only for the use of the intended recipient and may contain information that is CONFIDENTIAL and
PROPRIETARY to MorphoTrust USA, LLC. If you are not the intended recipient, please erase all copies of the message and its
attachments and notify the sender immediately.
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